Obligations of states and political subdivisions ... $   8,036 $10,885 $34,256 $308,340 $361,517
U.S. Government agency
   residential mortgage-backed securities ..... 8,580 23,752 25,817 60,135 118,284
Corporate obligations ..... – – – 776 776
Other equity securities(1) ..... – – – 13,689 13,689
   Total ..... $16,616 $34,637 $60,073 $382,940 $494,266

Percentage of total ..... 3.4% 7.0% 12.2% 77.4% 100.0%
Cumulative percentage of total ..... 3.4% 10.4% 22.6% 100.0%

Weighted-average yield – FTE ..... 5.1% 3.8% 5.3% 6.5% 6.1%

(1) Includes approximately $13.3 million of FHLB-Dallas stock which has historically paid quarterly dividends at a
variable rate approximating the federal funds rate.

Deposits
The Company’s lending and investing activities are funded primarily by deposits. The amount and type of

deposits outstanding at December 31, 2012, 2011 and 2010 and their respective percentage of total deposits
are reflected in the following table.

Deposits
 December 31,

2012 2011 2010
(Dollars in thousands)

Non-interest bearing ..... $   578,528 18.6% $   447,214 15.2% $   298,585 11.8%
Interest bearing:
   Transaction (NOW) ..... 806,293 26.0 738,926 25.1 625,524 24.6
   Savings and money market ..... 935,385 30.2 839,523 28.5 673,534 26.5
   Time deposits less than $100,000 ..... 443,233 14.3 508,675 17.3 459,027 18.1
   Time deposis of $100,000 or more ..... 337,616 10.9 409,581 13.9 484,083 19.0
   Total deposits ..... $3,101,055 100.0% $2,943,919 100.0% $2,540,753 100.0%

The following table reflects the expected maturity distribution of the Company’s investment securities,
at fair value, at December 31, 2012 and weighted-average yields (for tax-exempt obligations on a FTE basis)
of such securities. The maturity for all investment securities is shown based on each security’s contractual
maturity date, except (1) equity securities with no contractual maturity date which are shown in the longest
maturity category, (2) U.S. Government agency residential mortgage-backed securities are allocated among
various maturities based on an estimated repayment schedule utilizing Bloomberg median prepayment